FOR INSTRUCTIONS, SEE BACK OF FORM

DISCLOSURE SUMMARY PAGE

FORM

DR-2 DISCLOSURE

COMMITTEE NAME (Must be same as on Statement of Organization) (Rev. 12/2005) REPORT
For Office Use Onl
Joe Bolkcom for Iowa Senate [ j ; O
Comm. # _ B N 3 _
IMPORTANT: Indicate by # type of committee you are reporting for: | 1 | Logged SS-()\) g

{ 1 )Statewide/Legislative/Judge Standing for Retention Candidate ( 2 )State PAC (3 )State Party

( 4 )County Central Committee ( 5 )County Candidate (6 )City Cangjdate (7 )School Board or Other Scanned
School Board or Other Political Computer
Audited
Candidate Name olitical Party (if applicable) File with:
Joe Bolkcom emocrat lowa Ethics and Campaign
_ o Disclosure Board
Office Sought rict (if Senate or House) 510 E. 12" Ste. 1A

State Senator Des Moines, lowa 50319

Fax: 515-281-3701

Late reports are subjegt-te~Rossible civil inal penalties. Pursuant to lowa Code section 68B.32A(7)
the cangidate, for a gandidaje’s e chairperson, for any other type of committee, is the
individ esponsi for ffmQ timely grera :

&GN@R& OF PERSON FILING REHO TELEPHONE DATE SIGNED

July 19, 2006

| AM FILING A REPORT FOR (1) ELECTION /(2)NON-ELECTION YEAR.
(report date) Indicate by #
DCHECK IF AMENDMENT TO REPORT DATED Local Committees, enter Date of Election

[] Check if this is final (termination) report and attach Notice of Dissolution Form DR-3.

. . . i t i
(You must continue to file reports until a DR-3 is filed.) County & Local Committees, enter County in

which Election is held

I e

STATEMENT OF CASH ON HAND

CASH ON HAND at the beginning of the reporting period. (Total of all funds held by the
committee. This amount MUST be the same as the cash on hand at the end

of the last reporting period or must be zero if this is first report filed.) ... $ 12,721.58

ADD TOTAL MONEY TAKEN IN THIS PERIOD

Schedule A: Cash Contributions total (Attach Schedule A) (*also see in-kind below), 12,113.00

Schedule F: Loans Received total (Attach SChedule F).................covvooiearrrnecceeeeseeessssnnene 0.00

Schedule H: Total Sales of Campaign Property (Attach Schedule H) ... 0.00

{Schedule H applies to Candidates’ Committees Only)
SUB-TOTAL...cccoeerviinanns $ 24,834.58

SUBTRACT TOTAL MONEY SPENT THIS PERIOD

Schedule B: Expenditures total (Attach Schedule B) (**also see debts and loans below)................ 923.75

Schedule F: Loan Repayments total (Attach Schedule F)......cc.coine 0.00
CASH ON HAND at the end of this reporting period (if final report balance must 23.910.83

be zero) (Attach DR-3) $

=JNPAID BILLS {From Schedule D - Attach Schedule D) ...........coc.... 0.00

“N KIND CONTRIBUTIONS (From Schedule E - Attach Schedule E) 0.00
~+OUTSTANDING LOANS (From Schedule F - Attach SChedule F)..........cccocoiuirssssiininssissssiennsccmsseneessns 0.00
CONSULTANT BREAKDOWN (Schedule G Attached?) __Yes Y NO
CANDIDATE COMMITTEES ONLY:

VALUE OF CAMPAIGN PROPERTY (From Schedule H - Attach Schedule H) $ 0.00

STATE COMMITTEES: Submit a reconciled campaign account bank statement in January of each year.




Joe Bolkcom for State Senate Schedule A
Date PAC# Ck# Name Address Relative Amount Fundraiser
5/23/06 6060 2380 |A Comm on Political Educ. 2000 Walker, Ste. A Des Moines IA 50317 No 300
6/19/06 6060 3002 ind. Insurance Agents of IA 4000 Westown W Des Moines 1A 50265 No 250
6/19/06 6058 2786 lowa Chiropractic Society 1605 N. Ankeny Blvd #100 Ankeny IA 50021 No 100
6/19/06 6277 1282 Sheet Metal Contr. of 1A 1454 30th St # 201 W Des Moines 1A 50266 No 100
6/19/06 Fred Haskins 505 5th St. Ste 729 Des Moines 1A 50309 No 25
6/19/06 Robert Downer 122 S. Linn St. lowa City IA 52240 No 100
6/19/06 6070 3307 lowa LawPac 521 E. Locust St Des Moines IA 50309 No 300
6/19/06 6046 4122 Justice for All PAC 218 6th Ave, Ste. 526 Des Moines IA 50309 No 250
6/19/06 6429 2025 Heavy Highway Pac 2415 Ingersoll Ave. Des Moines IA 50312 No 500
6/19/06 Julie Smith 3917 Hilicrest Dr. Des Moines IA 50310 No 50
6/19/06 6356 1383 Freedon Fund PAC 851 19th St. Des Moines IA 50314 No 100
6/19/06 Andrew Baumert 5068 Coachlight Dr. W Des Moines 1A 50265 No 50
6/19/06 Robert Haug 2527 Kellogg Ave. Ames iA 50010 No 50
6/19/06 Robert Josten 801 Grand, Ste 3900 Des Moines IA 50309 No 100
6/19/06 Threase Harms-Hassoun 6509 Lincoln Ave. Windsor Hgts 1A 50322 No 100
6/19/06 Tom Cope 8532 Newbury Court Johnston IA 50131 No 100
6/28/06 Brian Loring 1128 Rochester Ave lowa City IA 52245 No 100
6/28/06 6068 13498 ISEA PAC 777 3rd Street Des Moines 1A 50309 No 100
6/28/06 John Neff 2305 MacBride Drive lowa City IA 52246 No 20
6/30/06 Andrew Penziner 120 N. Dodge lowa City IA 52245 No 50
6/30/06 108 Johnson County Democrats P.O. Box 1773 lowa City IA 52244 No 500
717/06 Evan Fales 1215 Qakcrest St lowa City IA 52246 No 100
7/7106 Ducan Stewart 1327 Oakcrest Ave lowa City 1A 52246 No 50
7/7/06 Ann Shires 301 Woodridge lowa City IA 52245 No 30
717106 Doralee Schroder 43 N Scott Bivd lowa City IA 52245 No 25
717106 Verne Kelley 376 Koser Ave lowa City IA 52246 No 25
7/7/06 Karen Pauba Witzke 1011 N Summit St lowa City IA 52245 No 75
717106 Edward Flaherty 2601 Friendship St lowa City IA 52245 No 25
717106 Richard Braverman 1005 River St lowa City IA 52246 No 25
717/06 Jane Anderson 16 Woodland HTS NE lowa City 1A 52240 No 25
7/7/06 Sonia Ettinger 230 Magowan Ave lowa City IA 52246 No 25
7/7/106 Marlys Svare 228 Marietta Ave lowa City 1A 52246 No 25
7/7/06 Loren Schmitt 1120 Village Rd, Apt. 14 lowa City IA 52240 No 15
7/7/106 Gloria Kottick 502 Larch Ln lowa City IA 52245 No 25
7/7/06 Eliot Keller 1244 Devon Drive NE lowa City IA 52240 No 50
717/06 Lowell Brandt 824 N Gilbert St lowa City IA 52245 No 100
717106 Frank Janaszak 3054 River Front Estates  lowa City IA 52240 No 50
7/7/06 Richard Grimliund 2662 Woodfield Lane NE  North Liberty  IA 52317 No 35
7171086 Susan Murty 1907 F Street lowa City IA 52240 No 50
7/7/06 JoAnn Castagna PO Box 842 lowa City IA 52244 No 25
7/7/06 Susan Datson 2027 Laurence Court NE  lowa City 1A 52240 No 10
7/7/06 Peter Hansen 1203 Cambria Ct lowa City 1A 52246 No 100
717106 Donna Katen-Bahensky 84 Crabapple Ct lowa City 1A 52246 No 100
717106 Maggie Elliott 1316 Center Ave lowa City IA 52240 No 25
7/7/06 Robert Hibbs 606 Reno St lowa City IA 52245 No 25
717106 Judy Pfohl 2229 Abbey Lane lowa City 1A 522486 No 250
717106 Susan Shullaw 718 N Johnson St lowa City 1A 52245 No 100
717106 John Stratton 815 Wylde Green Rd lowa City IA 52246 No 25
7/7106 Mary Hoefer 119 Parsons Ave lowa City IA 52245 No 50
7/7106 Rod Suilivan 2326 E Court St lowa City 1A 52245 No 50
7/7106 David Parsons 103 S 7th Ave lowa City IA 52245 No 100
717106 Claire Licht 1994 Valley View Dr NE  North Liberty  |A 52317 No 50
717/06 Elizabeth Loeb 864 Cypress Ct lowa City IA 52246 No 50
717106 Sara Schoenmaker 27 Leamer Ct lowa City IA 52246 No 30
717106 John Widness 629 Melrose Ave lowa City IA 52248 No 250
717106 Candida Maurer 1613 College Ct PI lowa City IA 52245 No 25
7/7/06 Siegmar Muehl 701 Oaknoll Dr N 349 lowa City IA 52246 No 40
7/7/06 Pamela Ehly 524 St. Thomas Ct lowa City IA 52244 No 50
7/7/06 Martha Schut 1326 Oxford PI lowa City IA 52240 No 50
7/7/06 Mary McCue 447 S Summit St lowa City 1A 52240 No 100
7/7/06 Gwendolyn McCarty 536 S Summit St lowa City IA 52240 No 100
717106 Jeanette Carter 424 Oakland Ave lowa City 1A 52240 No 25
717106 Michael Cilek 9 Fairview Knoll NE lowa City IA 52240 No 50
717106 Julia Peterson 701 Oaknoll Dr 112 lowa City IA 52246 No 25
717106 Janis Hubel 2562 Oak Circle NE North Liberty 1A 52317 No 50
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Subtotal

5,755



Joe Bolkcom for State Senate

Date
7/7/06
717106
717106
7/7/06
717106
717106
717106
7/7/06
717106
7/7106
717106
7/7/06
717106
7/7/06
717106
717106
717106
717106
717106
717106
717106
717106
7/7106
7/7/06
717106
717106
717106
717106
7/7/06
7/7106

7/10/06
7/10/06
7/10/06
7/10/06
7/10/06
7/10/06
7/10/06
7/10/06
7/10/06
7/10/06
7/10/06
7/10/06
7/10/06
7/10/06
7/10/06
7/10/06
7/10/06
7/10/06
7/10/06
7/10/06
7/10/06
7/10/06
7/10/06
7/10/06
7/10/06
7/10/06
7/11/06
7/11/06
7/11/06
7/11/06
7/11/06
7/11/06
7/11/06
7/11/06
7/11/06
7/11/06
7/11/06
7/11/06
7/11/06

PAC #

6096

Ck #

1938 Manufactured Housing PAC

Name

Ruth Muir
Robert Cryder
Dorothy Paul
Sarah Kalsem
Barbara Eckstein
James Ephgrave Tstee
Claudine Harris
Candace Kamp
Lois Bartelme
Susan Boyd

Ken Kress

Keri Neblett
Kendall Atkinson
Samue! Becker
Lee Dewey
Richard Lowenberg
Jean Walker

David McCartney
Sondra Smith
David Leshtz
George Bedell
John Hudson
James Lindberg
Joseph Buckwalter
D.C. Spriesterbach
David Purdy

Larry Wilson

Edwin Klouda
Frank Delno Holland HI
Wayne Chapman
Joyce Gerleman
James Brown
Marjorie Cantor
James Larew
Constance Brothers
Gregory Kovaciny

Jeanne Montgomery Smith

Christopher Berg
Tom Gill
Christopher Squier
Douglas Allaire
Robert Welsh
Patricia Stiles
Robert Bacon
Himie Voxman
Loret Mast

Larry Bartlett
John Colioton
Claudia Corwin
Bonnie Rae Love
Maureen Connolly
Donna Epley
L.B. Adams It
Nathan Savin
Linda Hopkins
Ann Bovbjerg
Dee Norton
Lonny Pulkrabek
Terry Dahms
Ann Gronstal
Sue Kucera
Joseph Holland
Robert Oppliger
Eve Casserly
Alan Achtner
Nancy Footner
Hyman Joseph
Sara Baird

Address

6 Glendale Ct

80 Oberlin St

608 Larch Lane
1024 Tower Ct
814 Ronalds St
325 Ferson Ave
701 Oaknoll Dr

7 Oak Park Ln NE
946 23rd Ave Pl #2
620 River St

1400 Dean Ave
2226 Linden Rd
2802 Muscatine Ave
219 Lee St

701 Oaknoll Dr
123 Ferson Ave
418 Crestview Ave
335 Lucon Dr
1302 Muscatine Ave
1411 Sheridan Ave
PO Box 1945

903 Highwood St
782 Westside Dr
225 Richards St
2252 Cae Dr

2 Longview Knoll
1434 E Bloomington St
308 Koser Ave
1456 Hwy 965 NW
1701 E Court St

444 Brady St, PO Box 403

1693 Greencastle Ave
2659 Hickory Trail
2315 Rochester Ave
504 E Bloomington St

3948 Greencastle Ave SW

521 Clark St

1013 Tower Ct

715 E Fairchild

808 8th Ave

226 Magowan Ave
329 Highland Dr

84 Penfro Dr

722 Qakland Ave
1965 Jeffrey St

821 N Linn St

631 E College St #2
2688 Hidden Valley Trl
1899 Brown Deer Rd
2965 Oliver Ln NE
1328 Esther St

1313 Grissel Pl
1006 19th Ave

4 Heather Ct

216 Magowan Ave
23 Durham Ct

1710 Ridge Rd

920 Ginter Ave

4698 Fox Lane Ne
3086 Sycamore Trl NE
2172 Dempster Dr
5645 180th Street NE
PO Box 2820

1928 Delwood Dr
1615 Pine Ridge Ct
1413 Franklin St
2008 Duntap Ct
1152 Hunters Run
1202 Arthur St

Schedule A

lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
Coralville
lowa City
Des Moines
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
Swisher
lowa City
Hills
Swisher
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
Oxford
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
Coralville
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
Solon
Coralville
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
Coralville
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
Coralville
Solon
lowa City
lowa City
Coralville
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
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Relative Amount

52245 No
52245 No
52245 No
52246 No
52245 No
52246 No
52246 No
52240 No
52241 No
52246 No
50316 No
52245 No
52240 No
52246 No
52246 No
52246 No
52245 No
52246 No
52240 No
52240 No
52244 No
52246 No
52246 No
52246 No
52246 No
52240 No
52245 No
52246 No
52338 No
52240 No
52235 No
52338 No
52245 No
52245 No
52245 No
52322 No
52240 No
52246 No
52240 No
52241 No
52246 No
52246 No
52246 No
52240 No
52246 No
52245 No
52240 No
52333 No
52241 No
52240 No
52240 No
52245 No
52241 No
52245 No
52246 No
52240 No
52245 No
52240 No
52240 No
52240 No
52241 No
52333 No
52244 No
52240 No
52241 No
52240 No
52245 No
52246 No
52240 No

Fundraiser

25

15

50

50

35

50
100

25

50
100
250
100

25

50

50

35

25
100
100

25

25
100

50
100

50
100

50

50

25

25

25

25

50

50
100

25

25
100

25
250
100
100

25
100
100

25
100
100
100
100

20

50

50
100
100
100

50 yes

50 yes

25 yes

25 yes

25 yes

50 yes
160 yes

25 yes

10 yes

15 yes

15 yes

30 yes

40 yes

Subtotal 4,290



Joe Bolkcom for State Senate Schedule A

Date PAC# Ck# Name Address Relative Amount Fundraiser
7/11/06 David Tingwald 631 N Dodge St lowa City IA 52245 No 25 yes
7/11/06 James Throgmorton 814 Ronalds St lowa City IA 52245 No 25 yes
7/11/06 Terrence Neuzil 3201 Friendship St lowa City IA 52245 No 25 yes
7/11/06 Patricia Nelson 917 Wyde Green Rd lowa City IA 52246 No 25 yes
7/11/06 Jennifer Hemmingsen 822 Roosevelt St lowa City IA 52240 No 25 yes
7/11/06 Victoria Lensing 2408 Mayfield Rd lowa City IA 52245 No 25 yes
7/11/06 Ducan Stewart . 1327 Oakcrest Ave lowa City IA 52246 No 25 yes
7/111/06 Janelle Rettig 110 Shrader Rd lowa City 1A 52245 No 50 yes
7/11/06 Gary Smith 917 Bowery St lowa City IA 52240 No 50 yes
7/111/06 Janet Lyness 3010 Creighton Dr lowa City IA 52245 No 50 yes
7/11/06 Sandra Pickup 818 3rd Ave lowa City IA 52245 No 50 yes
7/11/06 Keith Stroyan 2807 340th St SW Tiffin IA 52340 No 50 yes
7/11/06 Susan Beckett 305 Windsor Dr lowa City IA 52245 No 50 yes
7/11/06 Susan Craig 225 N 7th Ave lowa City IA 52245 No 50 yes
7/11/06 Eileen Fisher 164 Hummingbird Ln lowa City IA 52245 No 100 yes
7/11/06 Dale Shultz 822 Elliot Ct lowa City 1A 52246 No 100 yes
7/11/06 Jay Berry 430 Church St lowa City IA 52245 No 100 yes
7/11/06 Jeffrey Cox 112 S Dodge St lowa City IA 52240 No 100 yes
7/11/06 Yon Schoenmaker 27 Leamer Ct lowa City IA 52246 No 10 yes
7/11/06 Rick Dobyns 1950 Calvin lowa City IA 52246 No 80 yes
7/11/06 Melanie Friedman 1 Knollwood Ln lowa City 1A 52245 No 100 yes
7/11/086 Unitemized Contributions No 53 yes
7/14/06 Thomas Hobart 1205 Seymour Ave lowa City IA 52240 No 50
7/14/06 Rod Sullivan 2326 E Court St lowa City 1A 52245 No 50
7/14/06 William Kron 5405 Oakcrest Hill Rd Riverside A 52327 No 25
7/14/06 Tim Murphy 3025 Friendship St lowa City IA 52245 No 25
7/14/06 Robert Engel 725 Bradley St lowa City IA 52240 No 50
7/14/06 Carole Ramsey 223 Melrose Ct lowa City IA 52246 No 25
7/14/06 Peter Wallace 3017 Westberry Dr NE lowa City IA 52240 No 50
7/14/06 Beth Van Zee 4020 Riverview Ln NE lowa City IA 52240 No 25
7114106 Janis Shields 64 Gleason Dr lowa City 1A 52240 No 50
7/14/06 6017 3162 Central |A Bldg & Const. TraiPO Box 7310 Des Moines IA 50309 No 250
7/14/06 6063 2024 lowa Dental PAC 5530 W Parkway Johnston IA 50131 No 100
7/14/06 Patrick Irelan 402 6th St #D-2 Coralville IA 52241 No 50
7/14/06 David Kreiter 1322 Dover St lowa City 1A 52240 No 25
7/14/086 Loni Parrott 210 Green Mountain Dr lowa City IA 52245 No 25
7/14/06 Gary Frost 615 6th Ave Coralville IA 52241 No 100

Subtotal 2,068
Total 12,113
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FOR INSTRUCTIONS, SEE BACK OF FORM

EXPENDITURES -- MONEY SPENT FROM COMMITTEE ACCOUNT B

STATE PAC COMMITTEES: NOTE: FOR CONTRIBUTIONS MADE TO STATEWIDE OR LEGISLATIVE
CANDIDATES, LIST THE CANDIDATE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER IN THE DESIGNATED COLUMN AND THE
PAC CHECK NUMBER FOR EACH EXPENDITURE. A LIST OF iD NUMBERS IS AVAILABLE FROM THE IOWA

ETHICS & CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD.

SCHEDULE

(Rev. 07/03)

MONETARY
EXPENDITURES

[] CHECK THIS BOX IF
AMENDING FORM

Joe Bolkcom for Iowa Senate

COMMITTEE NAME (Must be same as on Statement of Organization)

CANDIDATE NAME AND ADDRESS TO WHOM PURPOSE AMOUNT
DATE 1D NUMBER EXPENDITURE (DESCRIBE TRANSACTION) EXPENDED
EXPENDED (if applicable) (Disbursement) WAS MADE
(MM/DD/YR) AND PAC
CHECK
NUMBER
ID# . . .
ABC Solutions Web Site Service
05/23/06 PO Box 530 120.00
CK#1503 North Liberty, IA 52317 $
ID#
Office Depot Envelopes and file folders
06/23/06 445 Hollywood Blvd 44.07
CK# 1504 Towa City, IA 52240
ID# 7 . . o
ephyr Copies Copying for mailing
06/23/06 124 E Washington St 72.77
CK# 1505 Towa City, 1A 52240
ID# . .
Office Depot Campaign Laser Printer and cable
06/23/06 445 Hollywood Blvd. 240.43
CK# 1506 Towa City, IA 52240
ID# . . .
Chait Galleries Downtown Room rental for fundraiser
06/23/06 218 E Washington St. 100.00
CK#1507 Towa City, IA 52240
ID# S .
John Deeth Mailing list labels for fundraiser
06/26/06 PO Box 1101 100.00
CK# 1508 Towa City, IA 52240
ID# . .
Postmaster Bulk mail postage for mailing
06/27/06 Towa City, [A 52240
CK# 1509 ty 214.24
iD# . .
Hy-Vee Beverages for campaign fundrasier
07/07/06 812 S Ist Ave 32.24
CK# 1510 Towa City, TA 52245
SUB-TOTAL | $ 92375
TOTAL (if last page of this schedule) | $ 923 .75

THIS BOX APPLIES TO CANDIDATES’ COMMITTEES ONLY:

Purchases of certain campaign property costing $500 or more must aiso be inventoried on Schedule H. (Refer to Schedule H instructions.)

Expenditures to persons/entities providing consulting, advertising, fund-raising, polling, managing, organizing services must also be detail itemized on
Schedule G by the amount, purpose, and date of each type of expenditure made by the person/entity on behalf of the candidate’s committee. (Refer to
Schedule G instructions and lowa Code 68A.402(3)(i).)
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